1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 2110, the first engrossment, as follows:
1.2	Page 15, delete line 23
1.3	Page 15, line 24, delete everything before " <u>A</u> " and insert "(<u>h)</u> "
1.4	Page 15, line 25, after "account" insert "under section 216B.231, subdivision 7, paragraph
1.5	<u>(h),</u> "
1.6	Page 15, line 28, delete everything after the period
1.7	Page 15, delete lines 29 to 32
1.8	Page 50, line 17, delete " <u>\$117,000</u> " and insert " <u>\$137,000</u> "
1.9	Page 53, delete line 30
1.10	Renumber the clauses in sequence
1.11	Page 54, after line 17, insert:
1.12	"(3) the commissioner of commerce, or the commissioner's designee;"
1.13	Renumber the clauses in sequence
1.14	Page 85, line 11, delete "element" and insert "pilot program"
1.15	Page 118, lines 20 and 23, delete "35" and insert "216B.248"
1.16	Page 118, after line 23, insert:
1.17	"Subd. 6. Securitization. (a) \$126,000 in fiscal year 2022 and \$126,000 in fiscal year
1.18	2023 are appropriated from the general fund to the commissioner of commerce for
1.19	implementation of Minnesota Statutes, sections 216B.491 to 216B.4991.
1.20	(b) \$207,000 in fiscal year 2022 and \$147,000 in fiscal year 2023 are appropriated from
1.21	the general fund to the Public Utilities Commission for implementation of Minnesota

1.22 Statutes, sections 216B.491 to 216B.4991."

2.1	Page 119, line 5, delete "act" and insert "section"
2.2	Page 124, line 21, delete "" and insert "October 1, 2021"
2.3	Page 124, delete line 22 and insert "commissioner must publish notice of the intent to
2.4	adopt rules, as required under section 14.22, that implement a clean"
2.5	Page 143, lines 8 and 16, after the period, insert "The commissioner of commerce may
2.6	use up to three percent of the appropriation made in this subdivision for the reasonable costs
2.7	of administering the rebate program."
2.8	Page 143, after line 22, insert:
2.9	"Subd. 5. Transportation electrification plan. §28,000 in fiscal year 2022 and \$28,000
2.10	in fiscal year 2023 are appropriated from the general fund to the Public Utilities Commission
2.11	for activities associated with the implementation of transportation electrification plans under
2.12	Minnesota Statutes, section 216B.1615."
2.13	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
2.14	Page 144, line 17, after the period, insert "The commissioner of commerce may use up
2.15	to three percent of the appropriation made in this subdivision for the reasonable costs of
2.16	administering the charging station installation program."
2.17	Page 148, line 23, delete "operator" and insert "owner of the solar garden"